

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
96th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 219, L. D. 585, Bill "An Act
Relating to Court Records and Official
Court Reporters."

Amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph of
"Sec. 1." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 1. R. S., c. 100, §59, amended. Section 59 of chapter
100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 2." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 2. R. S., c. 100, §185, amended. Section 185 of
chapter 100 of the revised statutes, as amended, is hereby
further amended to read as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 3." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 3. R. S., c. 100, §186, amended. Section 186 of
chapter 100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read
as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 4." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 4. R. S., c. 100, §187, amended. Section 187 of
chapter 100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read
as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 5." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 5. R. S., c. 100, §188, amended. Section 188 of
chapter 100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read
as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 6." and inserting in place thereof:

Sec. 6. R. S., c. 100, §189, amended. Section 189 of
chapter 100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read
as follows:

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph
of "Sec. 7." and inserting in place thereof:

(over)

(Filing No. 448)

'Sec. 7. R. S., c. 100 §190, amended. Section 190 of chapter 100 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:'

Further amend said bill by striking out the first paragraph of "Sec. 8." and inserting in place thereof:

'Sec. 8. R. S., c. 135, §31, amended. Section 31 of chapter 135 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:'

Reported by the Committee on Judiciary.

Read and adopted in the Senate April 7, 1953.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 448)

4/28/53